

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 7921 of 2025**

=====

HARESH @ HARI S/O CHANDRAKANT MULCHAND BRAHMAKSHATRIYA  
(SINDHI)  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR YASH K DAVE(10269) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
VISHAL K ANANDJIWALA(7798) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR**

**Date : 26/06/2025  
ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate for the applicant submits that the present application is in the nature of a successive bail application, and not a Special Criminal Application, and that the matter is required to be heard before the coordinate Bench. Therefore, he seeks to file an appropriate note in this regard before the Registry.

He is permitted to do so.

**(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)**

ALI