

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (FOR RECALL) NO. 7921
of 2025**

=====

HARESH @ HARI S/O CHANDRAKANT MULCHAND
BRAHMAKSHATRIYA (SINDHI)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR YASH K DAVE(10269) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
VISHAL K ANANDJIWALA(7798) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 28/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

In view of sick note filed by learned advocate
Mr. Yash K. Dave appearing for the applicant, list
the matter on 19.12.2025.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

Pallavi