

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (FOR RECALL) NO. 7921 of 2025

=====

HARESH @ HARI S/O CHANDRAKANT MULCHAND BRAHMAKSHATRIYA
(SINDHI)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:
MR YASH K DAVE(10269) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
VISHAL K ANANDJIWALA(7798) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

**Date : 06/03/2026
ORAL ORDER**

When the matter was called out, both the learned advocates Mr. Yash K. Dave and learned advocate Mr. Vishal K. Anandjiwala for the applicant were absent. Hence, list the matter on 10.04.2026.

RINKU MALI

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)